
Year 10 end of year exam timetable- June 2025 
 
 
Please be aware that French and Spanish speaking exams will take place during the week beginning 
Monday 2nd June. A timetable will be provided by year 10 French/Spanish teachers.  

 
 

 
*On Thursday 19th June, there will be a full day music exam for Year 10 music students. Students will 
sit their biology paper on Friday 27th June during p5&6.  

Week A Monday 16th June Tuesday 17th June Wednesday 18th June Thursday 19th June* Friday 20th June 
P1   Year 10 English 

Literature – 105 mins 

 

 

Theatre space 

Year 10 Biology  

Combined: 75 mins 

Triple: 105 mins 

 

Theatre space 

 

P2 
 

Tutor time 
Break 

P3    

 

 Year 10 Spanish 

reading and 

listening 

Higher- 60 mins 

Foundation- 45 

mins 

 

Various rooms 

 

P4 

Lunch 
P5   Year 10 French reading 

and listening  

Higher – 60 mins 

Foundation – 45 mins 

 

Various rooms 

 Year 10 Maths 1 

(non-calculator) – 

90 mins 

 

 

Theatre space 

P6 
 

Week B Monday 23rd June Tuesday 24th June Wednesday 25th 
June 

Thursday 26th June Friday 27th June 

P1 Year 10 English 

Language – 105 mins 

 

 

 

Theatre space 

Year 10 History – Migrants in 

Britain (1hr 15 mins) 

 

Year 10 Geography – 90 mins 

 

Theatre space 

Year 10 Maths 2 

(calculator) – 90 

mins 

 

 

Theatre space 

Year 10 Physics 

Combined: 75 mins 

Triple: 105 mins 

 

 

Theatre space 

Year 10 History 2 – 

Germany (1hr 20 

mins)  

 

 

Theatre space 

P2 
 

Tutor time 
Break 

P3    

 

  

P4 

Lunch 
P5 Year 10 Chemistry 

Combined: 75 mins 

Triple: 105 mins 

 

 

Theatre space 

Year 10 GCSE Food 

Year 10 GCSE PE 

Year 10 GCSE Drama – 100 

mins 

 

Theatre space 

Year 10 French and 

Spanish writing – 75 

mins 

 

 

Theatre space 

Year 10 RE- 65 mins 

 

 

 

 

Theatre space 

 

P6 
 


